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i nllTiT TRIBUNE

ttRCUIT LUCKNOW^

T .A .N O .8 2 9 /  of 87  (T)

( W.P.NO. 3389/1985)

Rameshwar Prasad • • •

Versus

A p p lic a n t .

Union of India & Others..* 

0 7 . 1 . 1 9 9 1
aXxtSxxxxxxxx

Hon’ble Mr. D.K.Agrawal/,J.M*

Hon'ble Mr. K.Otoayya^---A ^ ^

Respondents.

\

w

1 V

None for ops. Shri A.Rahaman for Petitionei?.

In view of the endorsement made by the learned 

^counsel for the petitioner on the back of the

^titio n , petition has become infructuous . The
i

same is dismissed as infructuous without any order

as to costs.

Sd/ Sd/

Sd/

A.M. J.M.

//True Copy / /

/ / J \

(y -

Ciu - • - —

LOL.XAO Vi"*

Tribmi?i£



4,

" T ^ o u | )  (\ 1 3  c W ) G

In ih§. Hon’ blf. High Court of Judicature at Allaiiabad., 

V. (Luckmw Bsnoii) ,Lacknow

s\*rit Petition |̂o. v  of T O l '

i/
-X.

4Y

Wi

t H.amestear B:*asad

• ' Union of India

versus

In d e x

Si. Sescription of paper 
no.

1. '̂ *rit Petition.

2. Affidavit in aipport of the petition 
i® l digram

a^I^±ii[^dated 23.2.1976

4#-Letter dated 9.4.1976 

5. Letter dated 9.7,1981 

&■ PcttoCTf _

"  —  Pe^titloner

—■Opp-party

page
no.
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q  - 10
1 n  ■

2 n

3  i t f '  > w

'- r '

4

( B.C.Sal^sena)
^ v o c a t e  

GounrSil for the Petitioner

-tm.
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In th.6 E>n’ bll* High Court of Judicature at All.ahabad, 

(luoknow B@neli),Lucknow

PBtition^under "Article 228 of the Constitution 
■ of India

)0

Writ Pfitition No. of 1981

iX

\

Rafli0s h w  I^rasadjaged about 37 y?ars, son of late 

Sri CiianD.00 Lai, r esident of Idues  no, 85/144, 

Laciiimi Purwa, Kanpur-3

Petitioner

g versus

Tile Union of India throagh the ^irect^ar General, 

i^essarcia, i^esigns and Standards Organisation,

Menak Nagar, Lucknow

Opp-party

This-huiablc pa tit ion on tehalf of tlie petitioner 

above-naaad niost re;^@ctfully siioweth:-

1. That the petitioner was initially workirig in th© 

Urawing “Section of the divisional Superintendent’ s 

Office, Vfestern liailway, Kota as a fcacer having 

been appointed on 20.12.1972. .
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2. That by m, ans of l??tfcfir no. Hf^ctt/Rlys. Glass I I I

Tfch(sj/sf) ?5 dofcgd 15,12,197§”‘̂ wiiicli was circulati^d 

aloiig lith .ral lfcnag@r (s) CGG’ s % m  of *^Bstf^n 

Railways lettsr no. SP2250/29 dated 31.12.1975 

applications were'invited fPom SoMulsd and ■

!̂}’ib5 candidates for recraifcaiont to tlie post of T̂ ^aĉ r 

in the then seal*--* of Rs. 250-430 (Rs) in thfi Hes^^arcli, 

^esignsa and Standaji’ds Organisation (to bp li riinaftgr 

c©llgd the i-̂DSO) • 'Tht? petitioner in rgsponsa to the 

said letfesr sabmittid his candidature by iti'. ans of
-V

an application on 2(1,1.1976 to the opposite-party 

tiro ugh pro par ■ channpl.

3. That inresponsf to thr- petitioners said application

h«! was callfd. to appear at a sc'lection for
'^B y  m,f^ans o f ^  . 

post of Tracpr in th«». R.l»,S.O./ ^  letter bsjaring no.

R^ctt/ Rlys/Tracer/SO/ST/75 d-ted 23.2.1976 issued

for and on behalf of th© opposi.te-party and addressgi

to the -î ivisional Superintandant, Western Railway,

lota it was requested that thfl petition# be directed

to appear at the ^flection for the said post. The

said letter was also followed by a telegraoi dated

<ci3.2.1976 issued f-or and on beiialf of thf? oppopitf-

party. A true oopy of the said telegram is being

annexed as iteixura no.l t'o this petition.

4,' That the petitioner appwe-d at !he said selection 

and was selecti^ for appointment as Itacer in the 

R .^ .S .O ., Lucicnovv’.
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5. TVit tlF pptition^y? was r p l i r ^ d  of his datifss 

in fch«=! Drawing Office- of th.fi Divigioial Supsrintendemt 

V/estarn Rail’̂ ay, Kbta on 13.4.1976 to join his 

npvy appoinkpnt. Th;:' factua of tiippetition^r having 

bf€n selactesd for appointiapnt as '5’acer in fch# 

i^.i^.3.0., -Lucknow appears to hove c-omaiaiiicatpd 

to the -divisional '‘̂ estc'rn i^ailway,

Kota by mpans of RDSO, Luoknow  ̂s lett?;»r no.E II/HT/ 

Tracprs/OD dat^d 30 .3.19 76 copy of which was not 

lurnishftd to thr p^titnM^T but finds rpfiprcsno® in 

iRtter jio. SS/D/(iii)JTatsd 9.4.1976 a true copy of 

which is bping annexf^d as ^t:xure no.2 to this 

petition.

J

V s :

0

4

6. That the p e tit io n ^ 'T  joined his new appoinfanent as 

'Tracer m, thn ^ivil iiisign directorate of th?-; RDSO, 

Lucknow on 20.4.1976. Th?*; petitionri* is bdng 

assigns! seniority in th^ cadr̂  ̂ of 'Itac^^rs in the 

Civil.iiesign ^irectoratp- of thp RDSO from 20.4.1976 

sinca his appoinfcapnt on tĥ  ̂ said post in the

RDi33 was a frpsh appoinc;T#:nt and tha sarlir^r period 

■of service r^ndfTfid by'th© pe titionor on tha sao^ 

post of Tracer of an identical grads but in the 

Western Railway î as not of any consequence.

7, That thr? RD^ is an attachf^d office of the 

Railway Bo-rd and is'as such distinct and sepai’ate 

from various I nd a in-Railways which a|^^all6d the 

Indian Zonal Railways. The opposite-party is the 

haad of office of thf RDS) and has been delegated, tha 

powers of a G-enf-ral i&nager of the Indian Zonal
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Railways ,

8. That tlict RDS) is a distinct and ss'parafce railway 

istablisiMant than, the othar Indian Railways. The 

opposite-party has adjninistrative control over the 

staff wDrMng and appointad in thf̂ ' RD80. Th@, 

General Manager of the 'Astern Railway has adndnis- 

trativa control mer tte staff amployed and working 

in thp ■"■Jestern Railway.

9, Thatsanction of posts in vai’ious ■^irectoratss of 

the t'^SO is quite distinct and seperat®.-

J

■ / j j

1

10. That tha PBtition?r a ft^  his selection on th© 

post of 2kaopr in the RDSO, L̂ ickjnow and being 

.given such appointment c©asfd fo be an iiaploype of' 

the “Western Railway and becajiii an smployef̂ . of the 

RDSO which is a ssparate railw ^ establi shmenl;.

11. That th@. p^titionrr on 13.7,1981 vyss served 

with a co,pyof letter bearing m . 4/sP-3139 dated

9.7.1981 issued und@r thg signature of one Sri 

b.R.iharoia on bg»half of tha o.p.pofdtc-'-party and 

addressed to iiip Divisional Railway Ifenagsr (S ) , 

Western Railway, Kota. The said l^tfc^ as.a perusal 

of the -saTie vould show purports to rglifVe the 

petitioner from M s  duties in th@ RDSo on the 

aftgriToon of 3}.7.1981 with instructions to report 

to th© Divisional Railway Manager ( ^ ) , Western 

Radi¥iiay, Kota, It  appp>,ars that the Divisional 

Railvjay Manager, '̂‘‘estgrn^Railvay, S)ta had s@nt a
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b:arijTg no. S/D/1146/9 dated 29.5.1981. Tim 

.petifcionsr has m t be@n ssrved witii a copy of tiiat 

letter. Tha p@tition^;r has also not b<̂ en served 

w-i.th a eopy of any order transferring him to th© 

ies^ern HailVi/ay, Iota by opposite-party after 

receipt of the letter dated 9.7.1981 . A copy of th© 

said letter dated 9.7.1981 as ssrv6d on the petitioner 

is being annexed as Anffixure ri).3 to this petition.

12. That the petitioner after receipt of tlie said 

latter dated 9.7.1981 had verbally asked Sri 

Sharma to furnish him a copy of the afd@r of transfer, 

i f  any, as also copy of th© said letter dated 

29.5.1981 which was sent to ths opposite-party by the 

i>ivisional Railway ■Mg„nag@r (S) Western Railway, Kbt a . , 

Th© petitioner was told that copies of the said 

dicumants cannot b@ given to him sine© they are 

confidential.

13. That rule 146 of the Hailimy ^stablishiaant Code 

Volume I ' which provides for transfer of railway 

servants reads as follows:-

Ordinarily railway servant shall he employed 

throughout his service on the railway or 

railway establishment to which he is posted on 

first appointment and sM ll hav® id claim as of 

right for transfer to another railway or railway 

establi shment. In  tha exigencies of servic©, 

however, it shall b® open to the B?esident to
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to transfer 4ii® railivay isrvant to any other 

 ̂ departinent or railway or railway establisjEiment ■

including a project in or out of India. In 

regard to non-gazetted railway ^rvants, the 

pow@r of the President und^ this rale in respect 

of transfer within India may ba exarcisid by an 

agent or by a loiter authority to whom the 

agent may re-delegate his poier .”

14, That as stated in the earlier paragraphs the 

t̂ DSO is a separate railmy establishment than the 

Indian Zonal Railways as tha Western RailiA,'ay is.

Inthe R.D.S.O. the posts ar@ filled up eithej:* by 

direct recruitment or by transfer of persons ft*oni the 

Indian Zonal %il¥jays. To th© petitioner’s b©st 

knowledge th^re has been no transfar of an incumbent 

for a post inthp ^'^.O.S.O. to any Indian Zonal 

•Railway so far. Such officers or staff who ar@ 

drafted towork in the ROSO and who ara employe-es of 

 ̂ ' any of the Indian Zonal t^ailmys is trgafced as on

0 ( ‘̂ '-deputation and is transf^redback to his parent

^ ^  ^  em.ploy:es selected and appointed

'for a post in the R.^J.S,o. has to continue in the 

R'D33 and there has been no transfer of such a person 

to any Indian Zonal Railway.

) f l
15. That in the circumsfcanees detailed above and 

having no othcir ©dually ^fffictive and speedy alternative- 

reaiady the petitioner' s^ks to prefer this writ 

petition and sets forth tte foliovdng amon̂ ist others,-,.
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(a) That tii6 Petitioner upon his liaving b'-en s H ^  

for appointnifmt on tte post of Tracer in tiif>, RD̂  

caasad to ba .an ©mployp'e of the Western t^ailiray

(b) B^ea,us0 ths Wg,sr©rn Railmy b^ing a diff^?rent 

railway fstablistiflient than the So, the petition-rs 

transfer to thft Railvay is clrarly without

authority of law and contr,3ry to the spirit and letter 

of thg provisions con fa inpd in Tul'p 146 of th©

Indail,i^aili-vay -ii'stablisimint Oode ^o lum : I .

J I (c) Because there is no exigency of sarvic© go as

to Warrant th<= petition^^rs transfer from thf̂

RD30 ts , a different railway establisiun^nt, ,to the 

West^sriiailiAsy. '

(d) Because the ordar of transfer of the petitioner

to, tha Western Railway is cl.-̂ arly arbitrary, capricious 

and. without jurisdict .on.

. fehrrefar©, it is respectfully prayed that this 

S>n»ble Court be pleased to call frani tĥ  ̂ op.posite- 

party to producfi copy of the letter e/D/1146/9 dated

29,5.1981 addressed by the Divisional RaiHay 

Manager, I'vesteriBailway Kota as also a cooy of 

0rdc-r of transfeir, if a,ny, which the opposite- 

party may h:,iv6 passgd and

(i) issue’a w it  of cprtiorfjri or a virit,order or
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dir-'.cfcion in tliA natare^of^c;»rtiorari to quash 

ttm said letter and ord<»r as also -iuasii the 

dire-ction to rplie-vg th'^p^titioiipr from his duties 

in the R.i^.S.O. on tiir, post of Tracer as given in 

lettcsr d::.tctd 9,7.1981 contalni?d in ann̂ x̂urg, 3 to 

lAirit pr^tition.

I

(ii) issue a icit of mando-mus or a irit, ord^r or 

direction in.th*? naturr of mandamus commandin/s th© 

oppositf-party to r^ifrain from acting in furtherance 

of thf5 impugni?,d order and interfering with ;tha 

petitioners right to continue onthe post of 'tracer

in the Civil Design ^irectoratfi of thf RDSO., Lucknow.

(iii) issue such oth^r ?jrit, direction or ordfr, 

including an order as to costs vMch in the 

circumstances of the case this ^on’ bla ^ourt may 

'd»om just and propf^r.

■^ated ^‘ucknow

16.7.1981

 ̂ ( B. ^^.Solsena/ 
■i^dvoeate " 

CounsaL for thep^tit ioner
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V. ble Higli Go art of Juaieafcure afc Allahabad,

(Lucknow Bgnch) ,Luc know

J

t

in

Patifcion under ‘̂ 'rticlg 226 of fclie Gonstifcution of 
' ■■ India

'«»rit Petition No. of 1981 

tiameslivjar R?asad —Pptition.^BT

Vf^r.sus

Tlie Union of India — Opp-party

j
i I ,  H.3n0slt»̂ ar .l^asad, agad about 37 years, son of 

late Sri Giiannoo L^l, resident of houfs no.,85/144, 

LachM  Rirwa, Kanpur-3, do hereby solennly take 

oath and affirm as under:-

1. That the? deponent is the petitioner in th© above- 

notsd writ p^titionand is fully acquainted lith ths 

facts of tlie casg.

\ îczr̂ grifcf )

2. That Gontents ofparas 1 to 14 of the accompanying 

petition ar© true to my own knoidedge.

3. Ihat onns^urss 1 Qnd 2 havp. been compered and are

o ertifw  to be true copies. ,

Dated Lucknow
16.7.1981

O e p o n m t
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I,til© deponent named above do liei^by verify 

that tlie contents of paras 1 to 3 of tJbis 

affidavit ar© true to my oim  knowledge. No 

psrt of it is false and nothing material has beer 

ooncealrf; so help ma Gcd. |o (  •

Deponent

Dated Lucknow

16.C1981

I identify the dipon<?nt wto has signed in 

(^lerlr k) gri B.C.g3ksena, Adi;ocate)

^Ismnly affirraed) befor© me on

a . m / ^  by ^  p r n ^

the deponent vi).o is identified by Sri 

clerk to ^ i

ildvocats, High Court, Allahabad. I hav© sati'sfigd
*

fliysQlf by examining the deponent that he understands 

the contents of the affidavit \^ieh has been read out 

ard explained by me.

f

V I

GJRI H KU'̂  r SRIVASTAVA II
OA fl c > vIMISSIONER

liigh C:ourt Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench.

' - M y J l ...................

1 /
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In the tbn’ ble Hgii Court of .Judiceturf? at, Allaiiabad, 

(Luckmw Bencli),Lucknow . ' .

J

i

VA'vn >u

Writ tit ion of 1981 

Rameshwar Prasad . -Petitioner

ver sus -

Union of India —Opp-party

Aiiiiaxur© no.l

IR Messagg,

piYisional Supf>rintpndM.t, 
v/astern Railiiay, •
Kota. ■ ’ ■

lo . Hectt/Rlys/Tracer/SG/ST/76 Direg t

HASAD TRAGSR to ITTEl^ TSST 01 17TH 

MiRCEf 76 m  'j M W & m i  01 18 TH IimCH ^  ̂76 FOR TIM 

POST OF^m AOg^ra Rg§W-iRRA^3lD lXGI.USIY]j;LY FOR 

RSSiRVED O H IM T Y  GA®IDATES ( .)  CAJX 1 3 T H M  { $) 

FOLLOW.

r a i l i i a h k  ■ . ' ■ -

Î ot to bg telegrapli^;

^ a, Naunit Lai 
-.T. /Qi’'Director Gfin̂ -ral
RDSIy Maiiak t̂ agar .Lucknow 22601 

-2-1976.

Gov-Tnment of India Ministry of Railmys 

Rqs^arch D0signs and Standars Organisation

R 6 g is t f»r0 d  A .IJ . 

i-i /sn / .Manakriagar,Luclinow- 2E6011 
ĵo>, Rectt./^lys/Tlracer/SG/SV'^S dat^  23. 2.1976

r'^iCopy tog®th^ with call letter w .  R@ctt./Hlys.
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/Traccfr/33/S'l/75 dated 23.2.19V6 forwarded by p ost  to

1. Gtnpral ianager, Wastern Railway,Ghurci^ate, 

Bombay.

2 , D.iS, W.Railway, Kota.

The issueof railway pass/passes tothe candid-.ta 

(s) to cover his/tli^ir •journey up to Lucknow and 

back faay plc-asQ be, regulated in tariiisof para 309-Rl

,(ii) Sh. tiofliesii Prasad, tracer ^raydng %ction,

^ .S . ’ s offic@, ĵ t̂a- 2

J
i

(Naunit Lai)

, ' 'For ^iractor Gfiieral
'X

DA/ On@ call 1st ter.
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Infclie Ii>n’ bl^ Egii Court of Jadicafcurs afc’ iillahabad, 

(Lucknois? Bencli),Lucknow

J

>

' j
i

.P
\ o a n

i^rit Petition Ho. 

Rom^sliwar Brasad

VbTSUS

Union of India as

Annaxure no.2

of 1981

—P«!sfcitionr̂

—0pp"parfcy

^-estf̂ ’n Kail^^ay

]\jo. f /D /(iii)/991  iJivisipnal 0ffic^2, Kota 
 ̂ . Dat^^ 3.4.1976

Sub; - i^ecruitalent to tiiepost of Tracer Scalp Rs.260-

430, ■̂̂ So Office, ^ucknovj

M d :  I'iDa/Lucimow’ s no. B ll/tiT/Tracer/OD datgd

30.3.1976. -■

Sbri Haai0siwar Prasad ’Itacer scala Rs. 2 50/430 (R) 

D.S.Qffice, '-^Rail .̂ay, Kota iiaving bren sslc-cted 

for ap:pointm©nt as Itac@r scala Rs. 203/430 (R) in 

RDSO ,Lucknow is relieved of liis durif^s from 

tMs office with iff©ct from 9.4.1976 A.W. to enable 

Mm to join til© npv̂  appointment..
illegible 

^  for i^S(S|Kota

Copy forwarded for inf^^^^^e^and necessary actxonto

l.^^l'iieL'irector, Grin: ral, RDgo, Henak lag-ar,Luc know

Sr. KTT. Cî I CC(PB), iJS Officf*, iiota,
Individual V  and m files.

... f
/j’

c K . ,  , /

■■ . '"S . , ■
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errt:

Telegrams : ‘ftAILM ANAK’ LUCKNOW

W  ■ d
Telephones

5G567 & 50017 /S'

3rp^R srf̂ ^̂ q- sfk ?TTW*P #̂ T5W
Government of India—Ministry o f Railways 

RESEARCH DESIGNS & STANDARDS ORGANISATION

Our Reference

5r«i?r3;’g26011-Fffrte 

LUCKNOW-22601 l-Dated

. sib$ f w m ^ m  ®f ii»sfewaf

SSiti0*43^5SI? ■
to Ifee Cl¥ii ■ lieslpi is M s^iaitts 'ls  WA^

i'^

> ■
'^yK-

i m

m w 't©* w m s m & € g

Pj&SS/TMsteO'S* .,

, j #1

M / t a
Ci«&8lisa»y 

i m  ftl;taeftit-

.arge

'̂ ■

m n um^)r(7
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CtMAJ.SAS^^/'O/L

IS?

ii-̂i, AX lii mui^^ 

f :.oi .@ggg g  f K  ê FC» If

^■'iais!l;,ft ef epfteift ^mn^k mtit

w m ^ m t f m ^ .f  .teaft'ftf-
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IN IHE HON-BLE HIGH COHRI OF JTOIGATURS AT ALLAHABAD

(L u c m ^  BsrCH) LUCKNOi.

Counter affidavit 

in re;

Ir it  Patition No. 3389 of i98i.

Rameshwar Prasad... • P 6 ti ti on@r

Versus

Union of India and others... . . .  ...OpiDo.Oppo. Parties

4 - O L L I ^ A  V I T-

b i  
H #

rr i .  '

H-

a i.

I ,  B.R.sharma, aged about SC -^ars, son of 

( Late Stet / f  ,

in the office of B .s . ,  R .B .s .O ., Manaknagar, Luoknow 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as unders-

1' Usat the deponent is the

in the office of the opposite party Mo.i and Is duly

authorised to file this counter affidavit on behalf of 

the opposite party tfe and he is well cMversant 

with the facts of the case deposed to below.

2- That the opposite party has received the copy

of the aforesaid wfit petition and the deponent has
W  / -

gone through the same and perused the concerned records
sy

V

of the case and is replying th© contents of the writ
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—i'

w--'
b

'i& ■* ■-

Vi'%\ ??;'»̂ \... .. '-; *

s

petition parawise as under.

3- Ibat tli3 eontants of paragraphs i to 4 cf the

aforesaid writ petition are not denlsd.

« • That the contents of paragraph 5 of the afore­

said writ petition are not denied except that the

appointaent letter bearing Ho.gll/RlAracer/CD was *

' r  ■ . •

dated 31.3 .76 and not 3 0 .3 .76»

5* '-̂^̂ ât the contents of paragraph 6 of the afore­

said writ petition are not denied. It  may be mention- 

ed that on appointment in tha Research Designs & 

Standards Organisation on transfer from W.Railway,

Kota only seniority of the petitioner in the cadre of

-I

t

tracer *n the wing of Civil Designs Dirsotorate,

\

Research Designs & standard Organisation, Lucknow, 

counts from 20.4 .76 , the 2 cadres being different from

'Sach other. For the purpose of fixation of his pay

.  ̂ _ i 

4s Tracer in Research Designs & Standards Organisation !

I
I

and also for other purposes viz. eligibility for ;

* , . 1  

ifesue of passes, leave and all other benefits, the ' |
I
1

petitioner’s service on the VJ;.Railway before his join­

ing Research Designs & Standards Organisation has
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-6-4-

to the petitioner and otlaers is the order transferring

the petitioner back to ¥ .Railway i .e . his patent 

Railway..

9.
That the contents of paragraphs 12 of the

writ petition are denied.

lO« That the contents of paragraph i3 of the

aforesaid writ petition, are not denied.

i ' '
11* Th|t the contents of paragraph i4 of the

aforesaid w M t petition are nol; denied. It is admitted

I -i

that Research Designs ^ Standards Organisation is a

separate Bstablf shm'en# ^s-a-vis zonal Railways. It
. .  -p'-r'-;: ' i(y' . ’

may be stated that transfer of officers and staff 

from Railways to Rese^ch Designs & Standards Organisat- 

ion and vloe vsts^^is a noriaal pheriomanon. The employ­

ees drafjtea w a :  tee railways can be reverted baek tc 

their parent Railways as and when $heir services are 

no longer required in the Research Designs & Standards 

Organisation. It  is denied that there has been no 

transfer of any employee drafted to Research Designs 

& Standards Organisation from Railways, back to his

parent Railway.

d
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12. That it  is submitted that after his appointment 

as racer in Research Designs & Standards Organisation, 

the petitioner did not cease to be an employee of the 

W-Eailway* A copy of the Research Designs & Standards 

Organisation letter No.A/SP-3i39 dated i2 .5 .8 i  and a 

copy of D;RM(b), M.Railway, Kota*s letter No.S/D/il40/9 

dated 29>5«8i(Annexures 2 and 3 to this counter affi- 

da^lt)establish that the petitioner continues to be a 

Western Railway employee.

13. That so long as the petitioner holds an 

administrative lien on the V/estern Railway, Research 

Diesigns & iStandards Organisation administration has 

a right to revert him back to his parent Railway.

14. That a copy of Divisional Railway Manager, 

Western Railway Kota’s letter BJo.E/D/il40/9 dated 

29 .5 .81  is enclosed as Annexure Mo."  ̂ to this counter 

affidavit. As mentioned in paragraph 8 above, letter No

A /SP“3 i 39 dated 9 ,7.8i(Annaxure Wo*3 to the writ
i ’

petition) is- the order transferring the petitioner 

back to Mestern Railway Kota, his parent Railway.

The transfer order is regular and in accordance with
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15. That the writ petition is without substance 

and is liable to be dismissed with costs.

Lucknows Bated the,
1982.

t>apoNEwr.

v e r i f i c a t i o n

O ' r n '^OEY

'̂kh O.

I ,  B.R.Sharma, the deponent above nanied, do 

hereby verify that the contents of paragraphs 1 to 

^  If-— TTf this counter affidavit are true to my 

own knowledge while the contents of paragrafhs 

_̂_{>, _______are true on the basis of the

records and those, of paragraphs

are believed by the deponent to be true on the feasis 

of the advise rendered by the counsel* No part of it i

false and nothing material has been concealed. So help

me God.

■Q̂ ateds Lucknov/ the, 
, 1982.

me*

DEPONENT.

I identify the deponent who has signed before

(Wirankar Prasad) '
Clerk to Shri B.L.Shukla, Advocate.

.Solemnly affirmed before me on this ’ ' 7-2/yLdayl 

4-u  ̂ y -1^82 at by Shri.B.R.Sharma,f

a i . k T T J . f R  Shrl iran k ar Pras

myself hv

2? : “  &
explained by



IN THE HON'BLS HIGH COURT GF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 

' (LUGKNCW' BEINCH) , LUGKNCM.

Writ Petition No. 3389 of i98i.

Rameshwar Prasad.. . . • .Petitioner

I

Versus

Union of India and others... ..........*Oppo» Parties*

ANI'JgXURS NO. A-1

COPY

Copy of Railway Board’s letter Mo . s (NG)60RRI/5
V

dated 7 .2 .6 i  addressed to DG/RDSO|LKO and copy'to 

others

Subs- Direct recruitment for Railways through

UPSC/Railways Service Coramissicn-serving 

railway employees.

• In partial modification of the instructions 

contaj^ned in Board^'s letters'No.B51-RG2-34 dated 

l 9 .11.41 and No. E54RRI/i4/3 dated 8 .i0 .64 , the Board 

hahe decided that when a Railway servant, whether 

permanent or temporary is permitted to apply either 

through the UPSC or otherwise for recruitment to 

another post oh the same or another Railway, and on 

selection is appointed to the,new post, no break of 

service being involved, his past service should count 

for all purposes(including leave, pension, provident 

fund,passes, increments etci)except seniority, a temp­

orary Railway servant w ill, however, forego his 

confirmation in his previous post from the date h e ; 

relinquishes charge of that post subject to the •
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A

followingi;-

/

i) in the case of temporary Asstt. Officer the 

prevision of paras 2 & 3 of Railway Board's 

letter Wo,S(GBj54RC2-14 pt.iCs) dated I7 .i0 .58  

will continue to apply.

ii )  in cases where the new appointments are on 

probation the temporary railway servants 

should retain their right of confirmation 

in their previous posts till they acquire 

a lien in their new appointments.

This has the sanction of the President.

Please acknowledge receipt.

sd/-P.B.Jain 
Asstt. Director (Sstt0 

Railway Board.

True Goiav

©



IN THE HOJf'BLB HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE ATVaLLAHABAD 

(LUGKNOJi BEMCH), LUCKNOW.

Mrit Petition No, 3389 of i98i.

Rameslawar Prasad..* • • .Petitioner.

Versus

Union of India and otbars.....................Oppo* Parties^

COPY
AMSOTRS NO.- 2

" " r  ■ p  (

if'

V

A/SP-3139

RDso/Lucknow

G ONFIIJSNTIAL 

' Bated 12-5“8i.

Tlae Civl. Railway Manager, 
ttoRailway, Kota.

Subs-R^esiiwar Prasad, Tracer scale Rs.260-430(Rs) 
. or B&S m ng . . , -

Ref:- Your letter No.S/9/(iiii)96i, dt. 6-4-8i.

On transfer from your Railway, shri Rameshwar 

Prasad, Tracer, B&S was appointed in the Organisation 

wef. 20«4.76. It is proposed to return him back to 

M s  parent Railway. Arrangements to accomraodata him 

may please be made and this office advised to enable 

Shri Prasad being relieved from this office.

sd/- 12-5-81 
Nil (B.R.Shima)

for Director Stds. (Civil)
Copy to CPOAf.Railway, Churchgate, Bombay.This 

has refare^e to this office letter No.Rectt/Rlys/ 
Tracer/sC/SI/75, dated 23.2.76.

M: Nil sd/-

for ni
f w  Oireotor General I
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IN THE HOW*BLg HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 

(LUGKM  BEI€H), LUCKTOaT-.

Writ Petition No.3389 of i98i

Rameshwar Prasad... • • • Petitioner

Versu s

\

' K

. ^  
m
k

Union of India and others... . . .  .».Oppo. Parties■

COPY
ANNEXURB no. 

W:15S.‘ERN RAILVIAY

1be Director General,

ffiSftfy  Organlsatlcn,

Lucknow-226011.

Sub:-shri^amestaar Prasaa, Tracer Scale Es.260-430(h) 

Refs- Your letter Ko.A/SP-3i39 dated 12-S-Si.

S hrl Barasshwar Prasad, I'raoer will be aoacm-

modated on this division. Kindly arrange to relieve 

him early.

sd/
for DRM(s)Kota.

True Copy
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in THS HO»*BLB HXGH COUfS: OF JOOICAfURg AT ALLAHABAD 

(LUGK» BEtm) LUCKTO-

Counttr affidavit 

in T9i

V- V ' s,

Mrife PeUtlon So. 3389 ef i98i.

w ■

Eaaoatowajr Prasad* •« • • •  •••Patitioner

Versa*

V «

Unipn fit India and otbors*** • • •  ♦••Oppo* parties

L I  f  I D A V I T,

I» B«E«^arsiay aged about ^  yaarsi son of

tat. ^  f>A s:î - 6-i?

V •
w

in th# office of D«C}«, r *d , s*0*, Mana^rnagarj Liickncjw 

do hereby solemnly afflra and state on oath as unders-

•w

!• ^ a t  the de|>onent is the ^  ̂

 ̂ V W w w .

in the office of the opposite party Sfo*i and is duly 

authorised to file this counter affidavit on behalf of

w W ^ ^

the opposite party No. and he is well conversant

W V w
witij i^e facts of the case deposed to below*

2» That the opposite party has received the copy

w 'W . .V

of the aforesaid wfit petition and the deponent has

V V w w

gone through the same and perused the concerned records 

of the case and is replying the contents of the writ



>

petition farawisc as ander*

w V W W

3* That the oontents nf parafraphs i to 4 of th«

w w w

aforesaid writ petition are net denied*

I w w w w

€• That the contenta of paragraph 5 of tfee afore-

said writ petition are not denied except that the a

w ' V

appointment letter bearing No.^I/t^Araoer/CO was M s l  

dated 3i*3*76 and not 30«3«76*

 ̂ V V w

5« That the contents of paragraph 6 of the afore-

V.  ̂ w «

said writ petition are net denied* It  may be Mention-

w W

ed tbat on appointmant In the Eeaearoh Designs & 

Standards Organisation on transfer from w.Railway,

W «v V w

kota only seniority of the petitioner in the cadre of 

" tracer 4n tb® wing cf C l ^ l  Designs Directorate,

V

Research Designs & standard Organisation, Iiucknew,

V ^

counts from 20*4«76, the 2 cadres being different froa

V W V V V

each other. For the purpose of fixation of his pay

w

as Tracer in Eesearch Designs & Standards Organisation

V W V

and also for other purposes vi*. ^ig ib ility  for

 ̂ w

issue of passes, leave and all other benefits, the

*

petitioner’s service on the W.Railway before his join­

ing Eesearch Designs & Standards Organisation has

- 2 -

V
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been c«5uatei*

■ w ■ . w' . , V ■ ■

i* that tb© C©0t0fttg ©f paragi-apfes f , 8 & 9
■" *  ̂ ■ V . - , . -W .......... ..

of tb® afei-esaii writ petitlta are m% ddBied*

7* 1‘bat ‘̂ e  contents ©f paragjî aph i© @f the

'■a:fef9.sai| writ pttitleii ate aeilea mi it . Is gi3,bffiittea.

tHat m m  after his appdlatflient la iesearcli iesignes

'  ̂ ‘ ‘ _ ■    . -  . . . . .. ' .  . .

& atandairas ©rgaiiisati®!!, the petiti©a@r Mag retalMed
*• • V - • .. w •- w  ..........

aa a^alaistrative lim  m  th@ p#st ©f frac#r isela 

hf tala ea tbe M#Railway fey virtat of fast that
■ - - ■ ■ - -  ■ V  .......................................  .................................

before his traasfeij to Eta^c^eh ©esiifis & ■itariiards 

Orgaaiuatito .Iiueimavir he hSii put £a m&m than B f&ats
9

§©rvie@ on that Solway aai| therefore, ia toiag ©f 

th® .gea®ral: ©i*tes Of th® Railway Boaari (iBamaalJia

■atelJiistratiisrs’ileii had to

;'V^ . ^  - ......... . - -■ ■ ■
r©taiiitl #a B;al%ay tiil,vis permaneatl̂ ir al)f?ar*>e(i 

la'.R@s0af’ch.i#Bt.gfis & Staijdarie Orgattisatlda* It aay.

................. ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ....... . W. .

fee aiSsd tl?at fe# has a#t 'aiscrb-al p#riiaM<3fitly in

...........  . . V

Eeseareh laslgKs ^ ata.aiaris ©rgaisî mtica s© fa?.

W W ■ .

8# ffeat tb# contents of paragraph ii. of the

-
aforesali wj?it petition are not aenled  ̂ It is farther 

suhMittei that the letter Io*a/if-3i39 dated 9*7*8i,
, ^  ^  -- - W -  . • W  - .

addresBed to 0M(isl| iniailtfay feota and
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■ - ■■ V  '■ . . . . .  W .  ■ ■ ■  ■ ■•

t© tbe petitionsjr aai ©tlsrs is tfee ©rler traiistetlQg

■ ■■-■■< “ , ’ ■ ' ■ ■ ■ • ............. -

pttltloiief back M'tftallway -feit faS>®nt

Raiiwfey*

9» . ■ f&at «€ pas?a|ra|fes 18 #f

writ peti'^en aiP0

: .ffeat GoBtesta of' fSi»agtapfe. of i®®;.

afcr®sai4 wfit i>«%i^©n ar« m t ^

.. V  '■ ■ ‘ ‘ W  ■ ......................  ' W ^

li* fi|t  .t&9- esrit©at.§; ef fatagra|5'̂  14 #f 

af®»®sa3J  wiit p€stitldi: are -aet; deaiei* It  i.s. adflSittel 

that H.es#»©b. A s s i g n s a t a a § « s  ©rgaiaisati©^ 1b a 

■jg©pEi*at̂ 3 Ejsts,aislM6J3t iris-a-vis a zoftal Railways* It

. -. w D . . ■■ ■ ■

may bn ststel, tteat traSsfei? ,#f'©fficers .asa staff 

fr©» .Bailwafi t© EaaaaJPOto Itsigni ^  tfg^alsat-

iea .ai«! vim  v@3?ss is a aoraal ph^emenoM* th^ aBspIcy*

.• *. . . . . .  w

@©3 & m  tb<s iailways @ai fee ^@v#rtel feack t©

tfeeir Eail^afs as aad wIqsii |fe©it siftieds ai*9 ..

W w . ■ -

«e lo B s «  8«d«B9 4  S t o 4 « a ,

mplon^

&  Steaaaras 6^emimu^n f , «  E*iiways. to M s

pmtmt laiiwsr.
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12« That It  is sut)mitt«a that aftor big appointment 

as *<̂ racQr in Hosaarob Dasigns k Standards Organisation)

V J w V

tbo potitioner did not eeas® to bs an saployee of the

w w

W*R£il¥«y* A copy of the Research Designs & Standards 

Crganisation letter Ho.A/BP-3139 datsd I2. 5 . 8i and a

V- V w ^

copy of DRM(b ), W*Railway, Kota*s letter No«E/D/il40/9

w V

dated 29«5«Sl(^gMME-g--aB£,,a-tc,,m5__cnuRter affi»

)estahliah thist tbs petitioner c<^ntinoes to be a

w

Western Edllw&y employe©.

\

13. That so long as the petitioner holds an

Sr'

administrative lien on the Western Railway, Research 

Designs A ^Standards (Organisation adiaici strati on has 

a right to revert hin back to his parent Railway.

W w V

14. That a copy of Divisional Railway Kanager, 

Western Railway Kota^s letter Wo.E/D/ii40/9 dated

w w w

29#6.8i is enclosed as Anneature No. j  to thi*s counter 

affidavit. As mentioned in paragraph 8 above, letter No 

A /BP-3139 dated 9.7.8i(Annexure 1̂0*3 to the writ

^  s ,

petition) is the order transferring the petitioner

w

back to Western Railway Kota, his parent Railway.

■* V

The transfer order is regular and in accordance vith
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m* fbat the Vffiu p©tiM©si U  witfeoit sal^stsati 

ani is ItoblQ te b@ ilsralss'^a wltte

(■
-V.

A /

1
ĉV

I

if.ekni<3»s tat©^ ttee,

K- ^

iiearetoy verify, tl^t - e o s t s i i t i  ©f. pijpagj?apb:s % to 

w  ̂ tMs edQDtdf affida^.t ar^ trad t© my

iwn kao(irlQ(3.g9 vhile the c©ut@ists af̂ ,i>s».rag»â fei

V . . '  ̂ V ' ' .' fcssls er tfea

r0oei*ds aad tbgsQ Df pasagcap^s 

ere bdiavaa by Sse, iepomat. ta-ha «i'm - «  thevfeasis 

cf e >8 Alvlsa r«a«?os ijy the eeBBs^. U® part of It  is

f.als« a'isi ■ aetfeisg material' has ije^a :<sdS;6©a3.̂ ed.* :te$lp 

.me' 0©d* ■

* 1@S8* ilfcsig®.

,a0«
I idebtify tfai depeaeat wfei? lias siga ĵd lt®fer«

■ _ (lirankar :l»j*aiaa) - ■
■ §iiBrkU  mM B*L*gkvim&̂  MWQ&te,

■ la® m mis  ̂ ■■. day o

iepSRant wlie is iddi^tifidl iy ibri li]*a^k^ Prasad, 
ta s bri Adi;©«  ̂ ilgfe €faai*t Allaha

ba« i l̂ isetocw Beacb , IiKt©kaow«

d«p©nent tiiat .fe« Qsaierstaais tM@ ".c®»t©jats df tteis afiTi- 
da^it w.hi.€fe teav© feaea r-̂ ad m t  afid dxplaiael'fey me t©
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'Versts

W,ai©i3; cf Isdis, a5Si «•« PaflsiM*

GOKt ■
w  . .. . ' . ,.J . . .  , . . .  U  .

■ 'iif Railway Sftatr* a 1%%%^ ife-S< ltd 16aREl/® 

iated '7*2*tl aiiirsssei td t ^ © s 0iH ©  a,}M c©F.f %  

©thert i

smmitmmt tm Eailsia^  ̂taitQugk

f»/fiai.iwaf§ S9wi:i?# Cmlssi©ii~gervifig 

. railway <i®|)I«y@es*

Ift p&f'tiM soiifi,GaM©a ©f th@ iHs'tructidiis 

iii letters  ̂' ■

#•11*41 aad H^«.iM El/i4/a aattd 8*i0*64| the Beard 

laafee^atii^tl thatjiSffe® a s«s*m®t* î |i©tfe«r

ifsraansit ©r ttmp®tary iu te sffly .sltjaai?

threugfe TOSa or tmomtm for r®erialtm©st, to
w  . _ w  w.  ■ w  - . ■ ■ w ' ■ - ■ ■ w  ■

ariet]s:gr -pGst m tli©, c?!* ''aaotfe©i“ Isilwa? > m& m
V -• • . . W; • - .  ̂ W • W ■ ' -V • W '  . W

S6i«eti«i is aff«iRt®3't© tfa®- uw  psst't aa tertaip. 

s.pirie« li®i»| M s ,sej??ie'e_ ,#,€̂«ls2' e<5ant

im pattsieo^

fQBiipaS;s^Si luortmeists «te)©ie®pt s«jnteljy» A 

©rary Hallway s^rvait will î tocM̂iireyj for@g© feis
•• w • • .........  • . • . w - W V •• ■

€©ifirmatif?:S iti tils pr'enicms |©st from tlhê late' fee ' 

r îs<|sais&©s elairg© of tlat fost. siabĵ ct to the
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4) i® the ease ©f iieaporary Asstt. mtlmr tha

iM»as g t  3 ©f 'Eijliway B©ara*g 

ls%ter^l|©.i((ml5«2-=.|i M m  I7*:10.S8

will emMm® t© applf*

• • • ■ ■ ■  -■ . . w . . w

ii) . li^^casei wiittt a|»p#ia$ia©!di% af # #fi

^  tli® t®a|)6f.a^y tsii¥.a^ soi?̂ aittts

sli#'0l,i Oi S'diifif'iisitleQ

/K. ,,pr®-?lsiis they

■ a ll#fi ill

w •• • W

_r>

this feas 1iii| saaetieii ©f 

ti-©af§s a8tef’iv7ia-|g@ Jfeeeipt*

^  . 4ss|t«
k- . ■' . . . . . . .  Beati#



u  SHE ioN*i&g mm QQm of m m m m  m im a h a b a d

t e i t w  i g T O ,

W r i t S i S - #  3389 .@f 9̂,83̂

y
r-x

V r

%rgiis '.I
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fH# M i a .  ■latferair Haaager.'
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t « f i .  ifesr &%*

#a I3?ai3sffr t:tm yotis? Batiwat»-, gli»i EaaesfewfiF
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frasid, Sjpatsn M f  was ppotfij®! in the tfgatlsajton 

•gift X t  is pFopcss-i *bo M a  feack ta
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In the Hon’ bla Hgii Court of Jadicature at Allahabad, 

(Lucknovtf Bench), Luc know

ibplic^fcion for condonation d  delay in 
filing r@j oind^r-fidavit ■

G.M.Application no. 

In re:

1982

. l:*lt Petition no. 3389 of 1981
.•V '

Ra/asshwar Prasad

versus

This Union of India,, through ths 
Director' G®neral, i-'i.D.S.o,, Lucknow

-Petitioner-
applicant

— Gpp-party

?ibov-

This application on behalf of the applicant 

most respectfully a|iow®th:-

1. That a copy of tha counter-affidavit^ms .s@rv©d 

on the applicants counsoL who on its r@e@ipt informed 

the petitioner about the same and the necessity to 

file a r@j oind^-affidavit.

2, That inorder to meet the allegations contained 

in the counter-affidavit , it was H '̂cessjs^y to ■ 

verify them and to procure some documents so that 

eiffactive reply could b© giv©n to thos@ allegations, 

‘̂ his has taken some ; hgnc© the rejoinder-affidavit

Co uld not b© f il©d in time.
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N.

3 . That the delay in filing the rejoinder-affidavit 

has not occasioned^any adjour.ni!i©nt of- the hearing of 

th@ petition.

Whergfor©, it is resp©ctf ully prayed that this 

Hon’ ble Court b® pleased, to condon© th© dalay in  

filing tha rejoinder-affidavit and dirQCt that th® 

saa© which accompanies this application be brought on

Batid Lucknow

29.3.1982

( B .C .&kSina) 
Advocat© - 

Goun^l for the applicant
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OP JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 

( LUCKNOW BENCH ) LUCKNOV/i

X-

/

' ^doinder Affidavit 

ia ret

Writ Petition N». 3389 of 1981,

"'.f

r^'

y

Rameshwar Prasad Petitioner,

Versus

The Union, of India throu^ the 
Director General, R,D«S,0. Lmcknow Opp-Party,

• ' *  -

1, Rameshwar Prasad, aged about 38 years, 

son of late Sri Channoo Lai, resident of house No.85/144, 

Lachhmi Purwa, Kanpur-3, do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state on oath as imder:-

1 . Thatl am petitioner in the above noted writ

petition and I am* fully acquainted with the facts of '

the case. I have perused the counter-affidavit filed 

on behalf of the opposite-party and the contents of 

the counter-affidavit have also been read out and 

e3̂ 1 ained to me by ray coxmsel*

2. That the contents of paras 1,2 and 3 of the

J
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counter-affidavit do not call for any reply.

A '

4

3* ®iat with regards to t3Tie contents of para 4 |

of the counter-affidavit, it is stated that a perusal 

of Annexure No,2 to the writ petition would show that
f X ■

the date of the letter has been shown as 30-3-1976 and 

not 31-3-1976. The assertions made in para 5 of the 

writ petition being based on the said particulars are 

herein again reiterate^tf

Ihat the contents of para 5 of the counter­

affidavit do not in any manner controvert the specific 

assertions made in para 6 of the writ petition. Nevertheless 

the said assertions are herein again reiterated. It is 

stated that admittedly the petitioner earlier being in 

service rendered on the post of Tracer in an identical 

grade in the Western Railway for purposes of assignment 

of seniority has not been eounte<^t

5. Shat tiae contents of para 6 of tiie

counter-affidavit do not call for any reply as the 

assertions made in paras 7,8 and 9 of the writ 

petition have been stated to be not denie<ft

«

(

, A

k; 6V That the contents of para 7 of the

counter-affidavit are denied and the assertions
/ ' ' '

made in para 10 of the writ-petition are reiteirated.

It is stated that Annexare No,A-l to the counter­

affidavit has no applicability to the present case.

The petitioner was not subjected to a selection for 

the post of Tracer in the R.D.S.O.# throug î UPSC/Railways

i
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Service Cc^mnlssioB* He was only subjected to a 

test held In the office of the opposite—party*

This can be gathered from a perusal of a true 

copy of the letter bearing N6iReetVRlysAracer/BG/ST/ 

75 dated 23•2*1976 issued by the opposite—party 

which is being enclosed as Annexure Ho«4 to this 

rejoinder-affidavit* !Ehe petitioner's new appointoent 

in tJie R*D|S*0« on tiie j^st of Tracer irais also 

not on probation* fhus the petitioner did not 

retain any administrative iine on the post of 

Tracer held by him on the Western Railway* No 

element of transfer was involved and it is,t^erefbre5 

wholly wrong to say that the petitioner had 

been transferred to the R.I>;SvO, The opposite- 

parUes perhaps due to the mistaken notion which 

they entertained and reference to \^ich has 

been made in paragraph-7 of the counter-affidavit 

have so far not taken any steps to confirm the 

petitixjner on the post of Tracer in the R.D*S*0*

That the contents of para 8 of the 

counter-affidavit do not call for any r ^ ly  as 

the assertions made in para 11 of the writ 

petition have not been controverted*

8* That the bald denial contained in

para 9 of the specific assertions made in para 12 

of the writ petition is no denial in the eye of 

law * Nevertheless the said assertions are herein

i
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again reiterated*

®iat the contents of para 10 do not 

call for any reply.

\-

y'

10» That the contents of para 11 do not

in any manner controvert the specific assertions 

made in para 14 of the writ petition# Nevertheless 

the said assertions are herein again reiterated.

It is pointed out that the opposite-party has not 

controverted the specific assertions made in last 

part of para 14 of the writ petition that an 

employee selected and appointed for a post in 

the R ,D ,S ,0 , has to continue in the KDSO and there 

has been no transfer of such a person to any 

Indian Zonal Railwayl  ̂ The denial in the last part 

of para 11 of the coianter-affidavit is# therefore# 

wholly meaningless.

11*' That -tiie plea in para 12 is legally

untenable and is# therefore# denied!' It is stated 

that the petitioner on his having been selected 

for fresh appointment on an identical post of

Tracer in the R ,D ,S ,0 , had ceased to be an employee
i--------

of the Western Railway,AnnexuresN<»A-2 andA-3 

to the counter-affidavit do not establish that 

the petitioner continues to be am a Western Railway 

employee* It is stated that Annexure No,A-2 

proceeds on the wrong assumption that the petitioner 

had been transferre,d from the Western Railway to 

the R*D,S*0* “Hie pranise being factually incorrect

the O ile r s  therein are wiJOJlJ ille§d,l§
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12* That the plea in para 13is wholly

baseless and legally untenable* Olie petitioner 

held no administrative lien on the Western Railway*

He was only a temporary employee in the Western 

Railway and was appointed afresh in the R.D.S.O, 

against the tanporary post!

13* That the pleas in paras 14 and 15 are also

legally \antenable and therefore^? denied^

/

Lucknow/Dated 

March u  , 1982 Deponent

Verifieation

Rameshwar Prasad# the deponent# 

named above# do hereby solemnly verify that the 

contents of paras 1 to 13 of this rejoinder -affidavit 

are true to my personal knowledge*

Nothing has been concealed or is ■untrue, 

so help me God*

Luclcnow/Dated 

March I , 1982*

I

J



i

re

- 6 -

I identify tlie deponent who has verified 

and signed before me.

LuGknow/Dated 

Mareh '• 1982 *
Clerlc/A<^bJE©©â «

X /

y

at ^  a.m.̂ ^-^itfrby Sri Raroeshwar Prasad# 

the deponent who has been identified by Sri ^

Gie«k/Advocate, H i^  Court# 

(Lucknow Bench) Lucknow,

1

I have got satisfied «yself by examining 

the deponent that he fully ».derstands the

contents of this affidavit «hich have been read 

over and explained by me®

V. K. PANDEV
Oath (v,i iONiEî
• High C : I, i; cl

l.iichriiiu. l-fi—h

. ,*  ..V

V-V' i , ^  .

/î . ; > -< - 
Âk r
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in THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OP W c A T U R E  AT ALLAHABAD

'3,'

(LUCKNOW BENCJi ) LUCKNOW,

Rej oinder»affidavlfe

Inre:

Writ PetitioB No*3389 of 1981

Raraeshwar Prasad v.

ANNEXORE

The Union of India 
through the Director 
Gener '̂j^i R .D.S*0 •Luclmow*

App>No^7

REGISTERED A.D. 

Roll NO.4

/

L A

GOVERNMENT OP INDIA-MINISTRY OP RAILWAYS 

RESEARCH DESIGNS AND STANDARDS ORGANIZATION,

Mana3cnagar« Luclcnow-226011 • 

No*Rectt/Rlys/Traeer/SC/ST/75 Dated 23-2-1976,

■■■ ; I

The Divisional Superintendent^ ,

Western Railway#

Kota-2

Sub« Recinitment to the post of Tracer

Scale Rs,260-430(RS) to be filled from 

amongst S c h .Caste/Tribe Candidates to 

be held on 17-3-76 at 10,30 hrs.and 

interview on 18-3-76,

Refs letter/endorsement No.

dated —
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it is requested that Shri Raroeshwar Prasad of 

your Office/Railway may be directed to appear for the 

post of Tracer » Scale Rs*260*430 (RS) and

should report at this Room No*29 of Administratlv’e 

Buildlng-I, Manak Kagar(Alarabagh), Lucknow at 10.30 hrs. 

on 17-3-1976 for test and for interview on 18-3-1976 

as per programoae given on the reverse.

2. He should bring his certificates and

testimonials etc*in original in support of his aeadanic 

and technical qualifications# experience and proof of 

age and produce them both on the day of test and 

interview* should also bring for the test Slide 

Rules liog Tables and Pencils etc .except paper which 

will be supplied by this office* Candidates failing 

to produce his original certificates on 17-3-76 will 

not be allowed in the test*

3* The candidate should bring with him

a certificate on the prescribed form to the effect 

that he belongs to reserved community i*e* Scheduled 

Caste or Scheduled Tribe"*

4* As his application was not sent through

his department, he should bring with him a " NO OBJECTION"
j.

, certificate from his office failing v^ich he will not be 

allowed to appear in the test*

gfte U0 travelling allowance# daily allowance

or any other incidental charges will be paid by this 

office in connection with the test and interview.
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6* He will have to make his own arrangements

for boarding and lodging in Lucknow for the period 

of his stay in eonnection with the test and interview 

which may last for alDOut 3days.

7. The call for the test and interview

for the above mentioned post does not involve 

any conraitraent on the part of this office in respect 

of conditions regarding pay etc . that may have been 

stipulated in his application*

8* The Service Register and Confidential

Reports on him may please be sent to this office 

so as to reach the undersigned by 8-3-1976 at the 

latest and these will be returned soon after the 

test is over* Please also confirm that no SPE/ 

Vigilance case is pending against him*

*

- t f l y

9* This office will not be responsible for any

delay in transit of the coramunication despatched 

in this connection* In case he fails for any reason 

to attend the aforesaid selection on the appointed 

date and time, no suppl«nentary selection will be 

held thereafter*

DA/ilil*

Sd/-

(M , P, S ri vas tava)
For Director General

Copy for information and necessary action tos-

1* Shri Rameshv;ar Pd>< Tracer#Drawing Section# 

Divisional Supdt.*s Office#western Railway#Rota-2# in 

reference to his application*
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5^ 04(Pi /  G.p^o. WestemRailwayjGhurchgate^Boaiba^

with reference to para 8 abovei

Sd/-

(M•P•Srivastava)

For Director General'i

■ 1

TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

Dates 17-3-1976

l»t Candidates should report at Auditorium/RDSO 
Manak Nagar,Lucknow/Roora Ko*29#Recruitiaent 
Section

10,00 hra*

2. Verification of particulars with 
original certificates

10,00 hrs.

3’* Candidates should report at Examination 10.18 hrs'.

Hall

4m Written Test 10,30 hrs.

Datei 18»3-1976

Candidates shouldreport in Auditoriijm,RDSO#
I.

Manak Nagar#LuGknow/Room No,29 Recruitment 

Section (for declaration of the result of 

written test and timeof interview)

10,30 hrsf

N.B, s If necessary# interview will continue on f9-3«-197^

TRUE COPY

1, 
I'i 1 %

V ; '
■'-X.
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